
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIFTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 272,935.05
021 road' &BRIDGE #1 13.926.05
022 ROAD &BRIDGE #2 13,395.69
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 14,846.63

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 14,664.37
027 SECURITY 3,008.64
034 FEHA DISASTER FUNDS 227.95

051 AGING 4.303.36

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 35.182.68

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 14.906.34

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 387,396.76

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECK S-S



uMic lu/uH/iol/ iipit xo:j,o Al,n LLAirO L15I cwiu/ mE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUf€ER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASGN DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 17.188.77
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 411.94
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 66.51
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 76.40
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 646.70
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 59.88
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 551.75
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 584.23
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A0D395 246.28
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 240.03
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 247.78
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 227.15
FIRST-STATE BANK 01 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 68.69
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-466-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 309.50
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 289.68
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 1.688.73
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 409.26
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 247.24
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 946.52
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-601-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 146.21
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 246.84
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 40.99
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 669.87
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 2.926.85
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 62.46
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 27.82
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH • 10/04/2017 A0039S 63.40
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 54.51
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 ' 4,686.95
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 53.43
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 AQ0395 82.94
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 168.17
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 138.49
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 253.99
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 161.55
FIRST STATE BANK 01 201B 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 85.93
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 10/04/2017 A00396 4.019.99
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 96.34
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 15.58
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURin MEO 10/04/2017 AQ0395 17.87
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 AOOSgS 151.25
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00395 14.00
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 129.03
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-450-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 136.63
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 57.60
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A0D396 56.14
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 Aooage 57.95
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 AG0396 53.13
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 16.07
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 72.40
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 67.74
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 10/04/2017 A00396 394.95
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 95.70
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 57.82
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 221.35



UAJt iU/U4/ZUi/ llPlh lblI3 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM AD0394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 34.19
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 10/04/2017 A00395 57.72
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 9,59
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 10/04/2017 Aoosge 156.65
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 684.52
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 14.61
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 6.51
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00395 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 12.75
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 1,096.17
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURin MEO 10/04/2017 A00396 12.50
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2010 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 19.40
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 39.33
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00395 32.39
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 10/04/2017 AOOSgS 59.40
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 10/04/2017 A00396 37.78
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-597-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 20.10
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 24,555.17
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 203.374.93
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 01"2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 10/04/2017 A00399 2,577.43

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

75

272,935.05



irr ACH CLAIMS LISI CHK107 PAGE

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICAAftI 10/04/2017 A00395 873.10
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 873.10
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 10/04/2017 A00396 204.17
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEG 10/04/2017 A00396 204.17
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 1,395.02
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 10.376.49

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 13,926.05



urtiL vumtoiu lint ibria ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A0a399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A0Q395 830.25
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/HH 10/04/2017 A00395 830.25
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 10/04/2017 A00396 194.17
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 194.17
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 1,133.69
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 10.213.16

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.395.69



unit tint

ROAD & BRIDGE ^

ACH CLAIMS LIST CLIfClO? PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICAAIH 10/04/2017 A00395 954.25
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 954.25
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 10/04/2017 A00396 223.16
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 223.16
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 1.354.49
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 11.037.33
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 10/04/2017 AQ0399 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 14.846.63



LiMic. L\}iwi£.\iii lint io:io

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

k:H claims list C1-IK107 page 6

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PR Accou^^• # ACCWNTNAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH if AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 915.38
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 915.38
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 10/04/2017 A00396 214.10
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 024-624-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 214.10
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 1.367.11
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 11.038.30

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AHOUtfT 14.664.37



uftit lum/zui/ iiPit ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBB RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOT ^ ACCOUNT NAME • ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # mm

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 185.44
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 185.44
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 10/04/2017 A00396 43.36
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 43.36
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 301.01
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 2.250.03

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 3.000.64



uAit iiMt ioaj ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

FEMA DISASTER FUNDS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 034-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 13.'84
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 034-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 13.84
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 034-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEO 10/04/2017 A00396 3.24
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 034-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 3.24
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 034-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 17.54
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 034-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SAURIES 10/04/2017 A00398 176.25

TOTAL ITEMS WRITrEN

TOTAL AHOlifn* 227.95



uftit iMimrdMU lint ib:ia ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT ^ ACCOUNT NAME nEMYREASON DATE ACH # AHDUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 273.12
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAA-JH 10/04/2017 A00395 273.12
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 10/04/2017 A00396 63.88
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 10/04/2017 A00396 53.88
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 324.15
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 3.305.21

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL mm 4.303.36



uftiL lum/iiui/ lint io:ij ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NLMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO AG0399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 10/04/2017 A00394 598.03
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 2,180.89
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 2.180.89
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 10/04/2017 A00396 510.03
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 101-570-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A00396 ,510.03
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 3.558.68
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 25.644.13

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 35.182.68



UAIt IU/U4/ZU1/ IIHL 15:13

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

ACH OAIHS LIST CHK107 PAGE U

REPORT Aai*NUMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUPIT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 02 2018 165-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 10/04/2017 A00394 558.56
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 945.70
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/04/2017 A00395 945.70
FIRST STATE BANK •02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 10/04/2017 A00396 221.18
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/04/2017 A0O395 221.18
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 10/04/2017 A00397 1.470.13
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 10/04/2017 A00398 10.543.89

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TCfTAL AMOUNT 14.906.34



uMit L\}imi£.\ju lint io:iJ AUH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 12

TOTAL Aa ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00394 TO A00399

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AHOIM

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 132

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 387.396.76



DATE 10/06/2017 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCHOII PAGE

REF # VEM ^ VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

A00394 8930 CAPITAL BANE & TRUST CO. 61,156.59
A00395 248 FIRST STATE BANK $48,721.48
A00396 11893 FIRST STATE BANE $11,394.56
A00397 11694 FIRST STATE BANK $35,466.99
A00398 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT $287,959.72
A00399 11380 TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION $2,677.42

TOTAL AMOUNT $387,396.76



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRimON

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

DISBURSEMEffTS

9.928.82

9,928.82

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

sJ^l/ .CH£CK#'S



uAib LMimriMU lint uy:i/;i/ CHECK KEKISIUI mUH: 000144 TO: 000144 CHKIOO PAGE 1 .

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrlNS TRUST BATCHjf: 01

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO • AMOUNT CODE

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE ALEC. LYNDON 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE HARRIS, JANICE 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE HULLIHEN, GINA 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE HULLIHEN. STEVE 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE IVY. RISA 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHNSON, DAVID 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LEBLANC, JEAN 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NETTLES, JAMES 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE SWEARINGEN, DELORES 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE THOMAS, CHERI 10/04/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WALLER. JAMES 10/04/2017 902.62 01

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

9.928

-- CHK#

.82 144

9.928.82

0.00

9.928.02



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

DISBURSEMENTS

4,577.78

4.577.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE



DATE 10/04/2017 TIME 11:03;03 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000145 TO: 000145 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrlNS TRUST BATCHif: 01

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

01 201B 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LINDA ADAMS 10/04/2017 186.35 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR 10/04/2017 220.09 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE B. MIDOLETON 10/04/2017 186.35 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU 10/04/2017 251.21 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN 10/04/2017 155.25 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALlilER INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 10/04/2017 155.25 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS 10/04/2017 155.25 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MARION SMITH 10/04/2017 155.26 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER 10/04/2017 220.09 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LARRY WHITHDRTH 10/04/2017 220.09 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN 10/04/2017 155.25 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LINDA ADAMS 10/04/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR 10/04/2017 228.85 01
01 2010 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE 8. MIDOLETON 10/04/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU 10/04/2017 228.85 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DIANA.OAKMAN 10/04/2017 228.85 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 10/04/2017 •228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS 10/04/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MARION SMITH 10/04/2017 228.85 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER 10/04/2017 228.85 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH 10/04/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN 10/04/2017 228.85 01

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMGUNT

cm
4,577.78 145

4.577.70

0.00

4,577.78



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 201.875.52

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 7.233.37

022 ROAD & BRIDGE ^ 6,752.66

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 10,791.39
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 9,629.15

027 SECURITY 904.30

051 AGING 3,617.20

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 10,059.93

TOTAL OF Aa FUNDS 250.863.53

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AGH#

CHECK#'S^.^a5L "



VENDOR NAME

GATES. MaiSSA

uiicus i\i:a.Lo>cr\

ALL a€CKS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

riwri: e.K)tv\rj

BANK ACCOUNr:HAIN

ITEM/REASON

COVERAGE CHANGE

lu; du/uj.t v.nMUU rwat. i

BATCH#: 99

BATQI

AMOUNT COCE

HAMBRICK. CHRISTOPIER- 12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE

DATE PO NO

10/04/2017

10/04/2017

10/04/2017

10/04/2017

565.92 99

cm

565.92 2675(5

422.56 99

CHK#

422.56 267505

211.28 99

CHK#
211.28 267507

374.88 99

MCDUFFIE. MICHAEL

MURPHY. JERRY

NORRIS. ADAM

SMITH. KRISHNA

STEELE. LQNNIE

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE
\CHK#

374.88 ;267508

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE 10/04/2017 211,28 99

- CHK#

211.28 267509

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE 10/04/2017 749.76 99

CHK#

749.76 267510

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE 10/04/2017 599.72 99

cm
599.72 2675U

12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 12.606.26 99

12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 211.28 99

12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 422.55 99

12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 586.15 99

01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 1.364.21 99

12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 11.972.42 99

12 2017 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE • TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2.712.90 99

12 2017 010-401-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 9.043.00 99

12 2017 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-425-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2,712,90 99

12 2017 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 8.138.70 99

12 2017 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2,712.90 99

12 2017 010-456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2.712.90 99

12 2017 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2,712.90 99

12 2017 010-458-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2.712.90 99

12 2017 010-466-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2.712.90 99

12 2017 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2,712.90 99

12 2017 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 14,468.80 99

12 2017 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 3.617.20 99

12 2017 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2,711.87 99

12 2017 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 11.755.90 99

12 2017 010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 1,808.60 99

12 2017 010-503-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2.712.90 99
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHif: 99

BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

12 2017 010-505-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 8,138.70 99

12 2017 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCSS 10/04/2017 30,749.14 99

12 2017 010-551-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-554-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS, 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 45,215.00 99

12 2017 010-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 1,808.60 99

12 2017 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2,712.90 99

12 2017 010-696-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 2,712.90 99

12 2017 010-697-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 7,233.37 99

12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 211.28 99

12 2017 022-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 6.330.10 99

12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 422.56 99

12 2017 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS . 10/04/2017 9,946.27 99

12 2017 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 9,043.00 99

12 2017 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 1,808.60 99

12 2017 051-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 3,517,20 99

01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 1,461.32 99

01 2018 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/04/2017 7,234.40 99

12 2017 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE BAXTER. DOMINIQUE 10/04/2017 904.30- 99

12 2017 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE DIXON, DAWN 10/04/2017 831.44- 99

12 2017 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE HAMBRICK CHRISTOPHER 10/04/2017 904.30- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS HAMBRICK CHRISTOPHER 10/04/2017 422.55- 99

12 2017 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE JENKINS. FELICIA 10/04/2017 904.30- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MCDUFFIE. MICHAEL 10/04/2017 211.28- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS MURHPY. JERRY 10/04/2017 374.88- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS NORRIS, ADAM 10/04/2017 211.28- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS SMITH. KRISTINA 10/04/2017 749.76- 99

12 2017 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE STEELE, LONNIE 10/04/2017 831.44- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS STEELE. LONNIE 10/04/2017 388.44- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS STEELE. LONNIE 10/04/2017 211.28- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS WOOD. JOEL 10/04/2017 211.28- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS WRIGHT. JENNIFER 10/04/2017 288.42- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS KING, ELIZABETH 10/04/2017 97.11- 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MELISSA GATES 10/04/2017 565.92- 99

12 2017 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE PLOTH. LOUIS 10/04/2017 904.30 99

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS SWANDER. MEGAN 10/04/2017 776.88 99

12 2017 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY LONNIE LEWIS COBRA 10/04/2017 901.36 99

12 2017 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY MIKE NETTLES 10/04/2017 1,038.18 99

cm
247,228.43 267512

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE 10/04/2017 211.28 99

CHK#

211.28 267513

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE 10/04/2017 288.42 99

CHI^

208.42 267614

VENDOR NAME

HOOD. JOEL
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:KAIN BATCH^: 99

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 250.863.53
TOTAL VOID CHECKS Q.QO

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 250.863.53



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 2.214.23
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 100.00

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 525.00

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 70.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.909.23

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK
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ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUffTiHAIN BATCHif: 99

BATCHVENKRNAHE PP. ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PONG AMOUNT COCE

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 10/06/2017 95.31 99
- - cm

95.31 267515

LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LIBERTY CU 10/06/2017 25.00 99
CHK^

25.00 267516

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 10/06/2017 2.106 00 99
01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 10/06/2017 100 00 99
01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 10/06/2017 500 00 99
01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 10/06/2017 70.00 99

- cm
2.776.00 267517

TMPA niAINING -01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 10/06/2017 12.92 99
CHK#

12.92 267518

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

2.909.23

O.DO

2,909.23



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 66.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 66.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffS la^giLp -
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUm':JURY FUND

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT CODE

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS ERNST DARREN EUGENE 10/10/2017 6.00

cm
6.00 125816

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS IBISON TODD DANIEL 10/10/2017 6.00

cm
6.00 125817

JURY ChECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS GRANT DUSTIN LEE 10/10/2017 6.00

— CH!^

6.00 125818

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS RANDOLPH BRENDA LOUISE 10/10/2017 6.00
— cnm

6.0Q 125819

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WEBB WILLIAM JACK 10/10/2017 6.00

CH(^

6.00 125820

JURY CHEa VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS REYNOLDS MARY LOU 10/10/2017 6.00

-— CHK#
6.00 125821

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS THORNTON DUDLEY KARON 10/10/2017 6.00

CHK#
6.00 125822

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS PRUETT JIMMY RAY II 10/10/2017 6.00

aiK#

6.00 125823

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS CALHOUM TINA ANN 10/10/2017 6.00

- CHK#
6.00 125824

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS GREEN MADISON LEANN 10/10/2017 6.00

cm

6.00 125825

JURY CHECK VENDOR 01 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS KOYH-SMITH CYNTHIA OIANN 10/10/2017 6.00
CHK#

5.00 125825

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 66.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 66.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 38,423.69
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #I 4.52

022 ROAD & BRIDGE i?2 14.820.94

023 ROAD & BRIDGE ^ 227.058.55

024 ROAD & BRIDGE M 12,558.48
051 AGING 62,46

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 292.928.64

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVE^FOR BAYMErTT

LOUIS PLCfTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

lED AND a™VeB\FOR 1

AGH#

CHECK- ^(SixaJSJ 5



VENDOR NAME

AT& T

AT& T

tuiuiotci^ PKun: lu: CHKIUU PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiHAIN BATCH#; 10

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
BATCH

AMOUNT COIE

12 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 10/10/2017 165.78 10

CHK#
165.78 267533

12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4792 5404, 10/10/2017 2,897.42 10
12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-5031 0973 10/10/2017 157.74 10
12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4222 6014 10/10/2017 154.47 10
12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4547 3738 10/10/2017 143.73 10
12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-2154 2258 10/10/2017 144.37 10
12 2017 023-623-420 TELEPHONE 396 398-4171 9175 10/10/2017 193.31 10
12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4114 5007 10/10/2017 440.43 10
12 2017 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 936 398-4090 0412 10/10/2017 62.46 10

12 2017 023-623-420 TELEPHONE 129380581-1 R&B3 10/10/2017

AM DIESEL SERVICE 12 2017 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 2 10/10/2017

CHi^
4,193.93 267534

38.03 10

CHK#
38.03 267535

814.53 10

- CHK#.
814.53 267536

18.44 10

149.97 10

- CHK#
168,41 267537

244.41 10

CHK#
244.41 267538

167.89 10
CHK#

167.89 267539

2.040.28 10

CHK#
2,040.28 267540

780.07 10

1,674.10 10
CHK#

2,454.17 267541

345.00 10

- CHK#
345.00 25754Z

5,471.70 10

CHK#
5,471.70 267543

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MED. 12 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

BOB BARKER COMPANY. INC 12 2017 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES POLTXO

CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSX 12 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTI 12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

I

8811806-2 JAIL

CHI ST LUKE 12 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER 12 2017 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 286079

CORRIGAN V.F.D. 12 2017 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS FY2017 PAYMENT

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017 904075

10/10/2017
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ALL CTECKS BANK ACCOUNTtMAIN BATCHif: 10'

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

CWS PROPANE. aC 12 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL 52253208 10/10/2017 7.65 10

CHK#
7.65 267544

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 12 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL C0UNT2 10/10/2017 14.00 10

CHK#
14.00 267545

EAST TEXAS ASRIALT CO. 12 2017 024-624-576 CAPITAL PROJ BIG THICKET L 34PC4 10/10/2017 904377 6.789.60 10
12 2017 024-624-576 CAPITAL PROJ BIG THICKET L 34PC4 10/10/2017 904377 3,025.34 10
12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 10/10/2017 904383 9.257.47 10
12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 10/10/2017 904383 279.99 10

CHK#
19.353.40 267545

EA5TEX SECURITY LAKE CO 12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221 10/10/2017 27.00 10
12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1002 10/10/2017 35.00 10
12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2204 10/10/2017 35.00 10
12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934 10/10/2017 35.00 10
12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2192 10/10/2017 40.00 10
12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2140 10/10/2017 121.08 10

• CHK#
293.08 267547

F^WS HOLDINGS OF TTXAS 12 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK COUNTY JP4 10/10/2017 1.950.00 10

• CHK#
1.950.00 267548

GALLOWAYS EXXON 12 2017 024-624-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO PCT 4 10/10/2017 904372 385.00 10

CHK#
385.00 267549

HOSPITALIST MEDICINE 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 10/10/2017 70.71 10

• CHK#

70.71 267550

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 10/10/2017 62.40 10

12 2017 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 10/10/2017 904371 36.40 10
12 2017 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 10/10/2017 904371 1.040.70 10
12 2017 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 10/10/2017 904371 . 742.92 10
12 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 10/10/2017 87.15 10
12 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 10/10/2017 1.137.90 10

CHK#

3.107.47 267551

JAMES RILEY, INC. 12 2017 023-623-575 CAPITAL OUTLAY-BRIDGE PROJ POLK CO PCT 3 10/10/2017 15,500.00 10

CHK#
15.500.00 267552

LIVCOH (LIVINGSTON COMM 12 2Q17 010-501-420 TELEPHONE 5676 DEL TAX 10/10/2017 77.86 10
12 2017 010-402-400 OPS-OPERATING 5676 DPS 10/10/2017 72.81 10

12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 5676 GENERAL 10/10/2017 6.892.46 10
12 2017 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 5676 JAIL CABLE 10/10/2017 60.95 10



VEffflOR NAME
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BATCH#: 10ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTtHAIN

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

Lmxuu Pfliit y

BATai

AMOUNT CODE

12 2017 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 5676 JUDICIAL CABLE 10/10/2017 60.95 10
12 2017 010-501-420 TELEPHONE 5676 DEL TAX CABLE 10/10/2017 101.61 10
12 2017 010-467-420 TELEPHONE 5676 411TH 10/10/2017 72.81 10
12 2017 010-466-420 TELEPHONE/HOBILE/SPECIAL L 5676 258TH 10/10/2017 72.61 10

- CHK#

7,412.26 267553

LIVINGSTON PHARmCY 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY 00001010 10/10/2017 1,431.50 10
12 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE JAIL MEDICAL 10/10/2017 180.00 10

- CHK#
1.611.50 267554

HA1HESDN TRI GAS 12 2017 023-623-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 04635 10/10/2017 904379 149.29 10

- CHK#
149.29 267555

MONTGOMERY COUNTY CLERK 12 2017 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY POLK COUNTY 10/10/2017 475.00 10

- CHK#

475.00 267556

ONALASKA WATER & GAS SU 12 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/GIL 00022555 R&B2 10/10/2017 19.68 10

CHK#
19.68 267557

PINEY WOODS PATHOLOGY P 12 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 10/10/2017 22.73 10
- CHK#

22.73 267558

PINTO CONSTRUCTION INC. 12 2017 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 3 10/10/2017 211.115.52 10

CHl^
211,115.52 267559

PIONEER TELEPHONE 12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 424349 GENERAL 10/10/2017 32.62 10
12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 424349 ADULT PROBATION 10/10/2017 3.50 10
12 2017 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 424349 EOC 10/10/2017 0.50 10
12 2017 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 424349 R&Bl 10/10/2017 4.52 10
12 2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 424349 RaB2 10/10/2017 3.56 10
12 2017 024-624-420 TELEPHONE 424349 R&B4 10/10/2017 5.21 10

CHK#

49.91 267560

POLK COUNTY FIRE EQUIPM 12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1069 10/10/2017 141.00 10
12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1441 10/10/2017 40.00 10

CHK#
181.00 267561

POLK COUNIY TRACTOR SUP 12 2017 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 2 10/10/2017 15.00 10

CHK#

15.00 267562

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 12 2017 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES. POLK CO DISTRICT CLERK 10/10/2017 21.00 10
12 2017 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 10/10/2017 904370 10.67 10

CHK#

31.67 267563
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUin":HAIN BATCH]?: ID

VENDOR ME
BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUITr NAME ITEM7REAS0N DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

ROLAND, KENNETH , DOS 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 10/10/2017 1,805.00 10

— CHK#
1.805.00 267564

SCOTT-MERRIMAN.INC. 12 2017 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO. DISTRICT 10/10/2017 904230 986.87 10

— - CHK#
985.87 267565

SHUKAN LAW FIRM 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ JAMES MOYEDA 10/10/2017' 325.00 10

• CHK#
' 325.00 267566

SIGNS & PRINTING. LLC 12 2017 010-501-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES DEL. TAX OFFICE 10/10/2017 904307 274.44 10

• CHK#
274.44 267567

SIHPLEXGRINNEU. LP 12 2017 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 430-02017300 10/10/2017 1,680.63 10
12 2017 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 430-02017300 10/10/2017 1.977.99 10

• CHK#

3.658.62 257568

SOUTH POLK COUNTY VFD 12 2017 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS FY2017 PAYMENT 10/10/2017 2.549.13 10

• - CHK#

2,549.13 267569

SPARKLETTS &SIERRA SPR 12 2017 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES 556216111954597 10/10/2017 64.87 10

— cm

64.87 267570

SQUYRES. JIM 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU N / KIMBERLEY BIRD 10/10/2017 320.00 10

- CHK#
320.00 267571

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 12 2017 022-622-338 CULVERTS POLK CO PCT 2 10/10/2017 1.612.18 10

CHK#
1,612.18 267672

TRINITY MATERIALS. INC. 12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 20658 10/10/2017 904378 348.96 10
12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 20658 10/10/2017 904378 172.68 10

- CHK#
521.64 267573

TRIPLE BLADE & STEEL 12 2017 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 2 10/10/2017 1.571.83 10

—— CHK#
1.571.83 267574

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS. 12-2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 86915-8485 10/10/2017 903986 178.86 10
12 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 86915-8485 10/10/2017 11.81 10
12 2017 010-695-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 85915-8485 10/10/2017 43.04 10
12 2017 010-475-330 FURNIStlED TRANSPORTATION 85915-8485 10/10/2017 92.55 10
12 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 86915-8485 10/10/2017 327.43 10
12 2017 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485 10/10/2017 441.58 10
12 2017 010-665-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL 86915-8485 10/10/2017 89.12 10



VeOMR NAME

ivwioitK rKuii; lu: ^ib/b/b CHKIOO PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTimiN BATCH#: 10

BATCH
ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCEPP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUm* NAME

12 2017 010-694-330 FUEL & OIL

12 2017 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
86915-8485

86915-8485

TOTAL CHECKS WRITIBJ

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

10/10/2017

10/10/2017
142.67 10

43.00 10

1.370.06 267575

292.928.64

0.00

292.928.64



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 39.369.25

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 123.25

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 3.773.29

051 AGING 2,549.18

TOTAL OF All FUNDS 45.814^

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED MD

LOUIS PLO'

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

YMENT.



u/^iL. j.wrv\ift-uj./ ixiiL. ulcv/N i\[:aioia\ ri\un; du/o/u lu

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUHT:HAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

" S " ICE COMPANY INC 01 2018 023-623-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 3

ARAHARK UNIFORM & CAREE 01 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTCOI 792567503

01 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792568818

01 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792568821

AUTO-CHOR SERVICES. U 01 2018 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

C.T. JONES INSURANCE CO 01 2018 010-499-481 DUES/BONDS

01 2018 010-499-481 DUES/BONDS

CAR-TUNES 01 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

COHSTOCK. COURTNEY 01 2018 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

48177

1535

1535

POLK CO. SHERIFF

TRAVEL ADVANCE

DIRECT SOLin"IONS 01 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS POLK CO. JAIL

01 2018 010-512-334 PAPER/SUNDRIES (NGN HEAL) POLK CO. JAIL

01 2018 010-512-342 UUNDRY SUPPLIES POLK CO, JAIL

GILBERT. ADRENA 01 2018 010-696-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL, ADVANCE

GREGORY-EDWARDS. INC 01 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 592

GULF COAST STRATEGIC HI 01 2018 010-691-470 ORGANIZATION MEMBERSHIPS POLK COUNTY 2018 MEMBER

HARRISON BODY & PAINT S 01 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

INTERSTATE BILLING SERV 01 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

01 2018 024-624-456 PARTS. & REPAIRS

01 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

POLK CO PCT 4

120546

120546

120546

; co/033 k,,nMUU fAbt i

BATCH#: 18

BATai

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

10/10/2017 100023 123.25 18

- CHK#

123.25 267576

10/10/2017 100050 45.19 IB

10/10/2017 100050 86.42 18

10/10/2017 100050. 52.36 18

—-

183.97 267577

10/10/2017 100026 217.45 18
_____ CHi^

a7.45 267578

10/10/2017 500.00 18

10/10/2017 500.00 IB

CHl^

l.OOO.Od 267579

10/10/2017 100017 344.19 18

- CHK#

344.19 267580

10/10/2017 99,12 18

CHK#

99.12 267581

10/10/2017 100040 182.66 18

10/10/2017 100041 3.775.59 ' 18,

10/10/2017 100042 1,136.97 . IB
- CHK#

5.095.22 267582

10/10/2017 171.15 18

CHK#

171.15 267583

10/10/2017 100048 4,584.55 18

—- mi
4,584.55 267584

10/10/2017 • 5,000.00 18

CHK#

5.000.00, 267585

10/10/2017 100032 78.00 18

- CHK#

78.00 267585

10/10/2017 100046 61.96 18

10/10/2017 100046 181.87 18

10/10/2017 100046 438.46 18

— CHK#

682,29 267587



L/r\IU Xt//UU/&UX^ XiJ.CC rKui'j: ^o/o/D lu: iLHMUU PAbt 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMr:HAIN BATCH]?: 18

BATCH
VENCOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATt PO NO AMOUNT CQCE

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON Cm 01 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE 5676 DEL TAX PH/FAX 10/10/2017 77.86 18
01 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 5676 DPS 10/10/2017 72.81 18
01 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 5676 GENERAL 10/10/2017 6,892.46 18
01 2018 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 5676 JUD. CABLE 10/10/2017 60.95 18
01 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE 5676 DEL TAX CABLE 10/10/2017 101.61 18
01 2018 010-467-420 TELEPHONE 5676 411TH 10/10/2017 72.81 18
01 2018 010-466-420 TELEPHONE/HOBILE/SPECIAL L 5676 258TH 10/10/2017 72.81 18
01 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 5676 JAIL CABLE 10/10/2017 60.95 18

- CHK#

7.412.26 2675®

LUNA. OR RAYMOND 01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 10/10/2017 100.00 18

CHK#
100.00 267589

NET STAR TELECOMMUNICAT 01 2018 010-660-422 RAOIO/COMMUNICATION S1450 10/10/2017 138.78 18

CHK#

138.78 267590

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 01 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773056 10/10/2017 100051 32.34 18

CHK#
32.34 267591

POUC-SAN JACINTO 01 2018 010-691-670 SOIL CONSERVATION POLK COUNTY 10/10/2017 1.500,00 18
CHK#

1.BOO.00 267592

SECOND ADMINISTRATIVE J 01 2018 010-435-408 PRO-RATA JUDGE POLK COUNTY 10/10/2017 6.273.22 18

— - CHK#
6.273.22 257593

SOUTHEAST TEXAS RC&D. I 01 2018 010-691-470 ORGANIZATION MEMBERSHIPS POLK COUNTY 10/10/2017 500.00 18

• CHK#

500.00 257594

SYSCO HOUSTON. INC 01 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 970616 10/10/2017 100020 427.91 18
01 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 970616 10/10/2017 100020 481.60- 18
01 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 317727 10/10/2017 100028 2,238.53 18

CHK#

2.184.84 2675®

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 01 2018 010-400-481 DUES HON. SYDNEY MURPHY 10/10/2017 200.00 18

- CHK#

200,00 267596

TIE GREEN OFFICE INC. 01 2018 010-456-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY 0P2 10/10/2017 100006 126.05 18

- CHK#
126.06 267597

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 01 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 069170 10/10/2017 100019 2.602.87 18
01 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 093700 10/10/2017 100027 4.152.41 18

CHK#

6.755.28 267598



Lntiu XU/UUi^UXf lil'll- XvJ.£^ \,nci,N w:uio>r:n n\uj*i: <:o/o/o lu: .io/oas LflMUU KMbt 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOlMTiMAIN BATCH#; IB

BATQl

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCGUrfT NAME

WIKDHAM & SONS. INC. 01 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 341 10/10/2017 100045 3.013.00 18

CHf^
3.013.00 267599

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

45.814.97

0.00

45.814.97



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

022 ROAD & BRIDGE fl

051 AGING

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

1,856.92

611.23

151.44

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.629.59

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPBQVEB-Fd^ PAYH

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY HURPH

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffs.gfpTtoOQ . ^{p7LpD?f

-N



uAit xu/uo/m/ iiPt UHLUi; RheiSltR FROM: 267600 TO: 267608 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIK BATCH#: 01

BATai
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CCIE

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2017 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00001 10/10/2017 440.11 01

— CHK#
440.11 267600

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2017 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00003 10/10/2017 560.14 01

CHK#
560.14 267601

COMPLIANCE CONSORnUH C 12 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS REY DAVALOS 10/10/2017 36.00 01

— CHK#
36.00 267602

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC3 10/10/2017 611.23 01

— CHK#

611.23 267603

INTEGRITY DRUG SGREENIN 12 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS . POLK CO HUMAN REC. 10/10/2017 450.00 01

— CHK#

450.00 2576M

LEXIS NEXIS RISK SQLUTI 12 2017 010-645-316 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1280704 10/10/2017 50.00 01

CHK#

50.00 267615

PINEY WOODS PATHOLOGY P 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 10/10/2017 319.84 01

CHK#
319.84 267605

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 12 2017 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY PERMITS 10/10/2017 10.83 01

CHI^
10.83 267607

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2017 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 920309610-00004 10/10/2017 151.44 01

CHK#
151.44 2676IB

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 2,629.59
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 2.629.59



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

095 SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 7.220.43

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 7.220.43

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK tfS //055



DATE 10/11/2017 TIME 09:56

VENDOR NAME

DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 01 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001085 W. 001065 CHKIOD PAGE 1

ALL CffiCKS BANK ACCOUm": ALL BATCH#; 17
BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

DEA GRANT RETURN

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CIECK ATOUNT

10/11/2017 7.220.43 17

CHK#

7,220.43 1085

7,220.43

0.00

7.220.43



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND'

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEHETfTS

11.906.63

11,906.63

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLGTH

r

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

OHHCK#'S



DATE lO/U/2017 TIME 14:40 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267609 TO: 267609 CHKIQO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOimT:HAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCEVENDOR NAME

KOFILE PRESERVATION

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 010-450-450 RECORDS ARCHIVE EXP TXPOLKDC 119241

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

10/11/2017 11.906.63 01

CHI^
11.906.63 267609

11.906.63

0.00

11.906.63



FUND DESCRIPTION

035 GRANT FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

8,850.00

8.850.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

'sCHECK



UAIL 10/1:^/201/ TIME 15:00 CHECK REGISTER FROM: Q009B4 TO: 000984 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCGUNTiGRANTS BATCH#: 01

BATOI
VENDOR NAME PR ACCGUITr NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

GOODWIN LASITER INC 12 2017 035-409-650 EWP-TAYLOR LAKES 687442172 TAYLOR LAKES ESTATES 10/12/2017 8,850.00 01
CHK#

8.850.00 984

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 8,850.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 8,850.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 139.84

TOTAL OF All FUNDS 139.84

m PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHEMT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

ch£cks's^^7^P3, -



Urtfi. XU!xucvu Iirui x-o.co l,nCbN KtUiiltK PlOJn: ^X>lXid6 lu: ZXilti'dA UIMUU FAUt J.

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOlMiHAIN BATCH]?: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

"mACTOR SUPPLV CREDIT P 12 2017 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 6035-3012-0285-3089 10/12/2017 903927 119.92 01

—- CHK#

119.92 267623

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT P 12 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 6035-3012-0285-3089 10/12/2017 903985 19.92 01

— cm
19.92 267624

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 139.84

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0,00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 139.84



SCHEDULE OF BIUS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 46,369.40
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 92.468.13
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 100.765.86
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 14.119.12
024 ROAD & BRIDGE H 8.642.61
051 AGING 19.118.24

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 281.483.36

TTiE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMEfff.

LOUIS PLOIW

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE Ou\ l

AGH#

CHSOKffsSoHsSfL • SHollO I



UAlh iU/iU/2Ul/ TIME 07:53 CHEa REGISTER FROM: 267625 TO: 267701 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMT-.HAIN mm-. 24

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

BAlUi

AMOUNT CODE

ALLEN. aiRISTI 01 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS REIMBURSEMENT 10/24/2017 100113 250.00 24

CHI^

250.00 267625

ARAHARK UNIFORM & CAREE 01 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 10/24/2017 100091 60.21 24
01 2018 010-511-832 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568018 10/24/2017 100092 99.39 24
01 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 10/24/2017 100093 50.63 24

om
210.23 267625

ASPHALT ZIPPER. INC 01 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 2 10/24/2017 1G0123 884.69 24

cm
884.69 267627

AT&T 01 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0030 5157 OCTl? 10/24/2017 1.42 24
01 2018.010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0130 5792 0CT17 10/24/2017 10.10 24

Q\m
11.52 26762B

BUFKIN. JAMES 01 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WILLIAM CONES 10/24/2017 250.00 24

cm
250.00 267629

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICE 01 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 001-0126630-009 10/24/2017 103.34 24

cm
103.34 267630

CCC BLACKTOPPING. LLC 01 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 2 10/24/2017 100064 48.693.34 24
01 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 2 10/24/2017 100127 46.768.50 24
01 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK COUNTY PCTl 10/24/2017 100149 41.418.71 24
01 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK COUNTY pen 10/24/2017 100148 11,475.26 24
01 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK COUNTY PCTl 10/24/2017 100147 26.280.32 24

CHK#

174.636.13 267631

CENTURY II PRINTING 01 2018 010-456-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO. PCT. 2 10/24/2017 100055 95.60 24
01 2018 010-456-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO. PCT 2 10/24/2017 100054 18.00 24
01 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO TREASURER 10/24/2017 100080 365.48 24
01 2018 010-458-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO. JP4 10/24/2017 100001 461.66 24
01 2018 010-501-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO. DEL. TAX 10/24/2017 100059 73.50 24

CHK#

1,014.24 267632

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODU 01 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK COUNTY PCTl 10/24/2017 100103 1.292,00 24
01 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK COUNTY PCTl 10/24/2017 100103 1,284.35 24
01 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK COUNTY PCTl 10/24/2017 100103 1.462.85 24

CHK#
4.039.20 267633

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER 01 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 292450 10/24/2017 100057 567.00 24

- CHK#
567.00 267634



unit i.\jf±ofc\tu line. u/:oj UHtLR KtGlSltK PROM: 267625 TO; 267701 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH#: 24

VENDOR NAME
BATCH

PR ACCOUNT Nl^ER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COIE

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 01 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK COUNTY JP3 10/24/2017 425.00 24
01 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK COUNTY JP3 10/24/2017 425.00 24
01 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK COUNTY JP3 10/24/2017 300.00 24

- CHK#

1.150.00 267635

COLVIN Aim) PARTS 01 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 004058 10/24/2017 100083 32.18 24
01 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 004058 10/24/2017 100082 81.45 24

OKi •

113.63 267636

COOK TIRE & SERVICE CEN 01 2018 010-560-354 TIRE/TUBES 42947 10/24/2017 100112 500.52 24

- CHK#

500.52 267637

DIRECTV. IHC 01 2018 010-695-423 SATELLITE SERVICES 046544039 10/24/2017 98.81 24

-
CH)^

98.81 267638

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 01 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE COUNTS 10/24/2017 100085 962.36 24

CHK#
962.36 267639

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 01 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 32PC4 10/24/2017 100122 1.137.51 24
01 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 10/24/2017 100120 2.557.12 24
01 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 10/24/2017 100120 877.19 24
01 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 10/24/2017 100120 1,151.31 24
01 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL 32PC3 10/24/2017 100145 816.48 24

CHK#

6.539.61 267640

EATON'S HARDWARE. LLC 01 2018 023-623-338 CULVERTS POLK CO PCT 3 10/24/2017 100141 930.00 24

• CHK#
930.00 257641

EATHN'S TIRE 01 2018 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO PCT 3 10/24/2017 100104 566.00 24
CHK#

565.00 267642

ELEaiON SYSTEMS & SOFT 01 2018 010-403-484 ELEaiON EXPENSE P54408 10/24/2017 100124 442.05 24

CHK#

442.05 267643

EVANS. SEIH 01 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JAMES KELLY 10/24/2017 250.00 24

- CHK#
250.00 267644

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 01 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 0040208777 10/24/2017 100071 296.80 24
01 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 0040208777 10/24/2017 100131 170.66 24
01 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 0040278004 10/24/2017 100107 29.68 24

- CHl^

497.14 267645



UATE 10/18/2017 TIME 07:53 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267625 TO;

m. CHECKS DANK ACCOUNTrMAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUHDER ACCOUrfT NAME ITEM/REASON

GABRIEL JORDAN FORD m 01 2018 051-645-454 AUTO REPAIRS-VAN/CAR POLK COUNTY

GALLOWAYS EXXON 01 2018 023-623-354 TIRES/TIIBES
01 2018 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES

POLK CO per 3

POLK CO PCI 3

GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY 01 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 100126368

HANNAH. MELISSA' L 01 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ RICHARD WALTON
01 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU JUV / JORDAN BRACKETT

HILTON GALVESTON ISLAND 01 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
01 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO. SHERIFF

HOPPER. JACOB 01 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS REIMBURSEMENT

01 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4

01 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK COUNTY PCT3

01 2018 023-523-330 FUEL/OIL POLK COUNTY PCT3

01 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK COUNTY PCT3
01 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK COUNTY PCT3

01 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK COUNTY PCT3

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC 01 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 77351SD

INOOFF INCORPORATED 01 2018 010-501-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE 182885
01 2018 010-501-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

01 2018 010-496-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

01 2018 010-696-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL CLE 01 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANECUS

INTERSTATE BILLING SERV 01 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

182885

182839

182892

18219

233509

2677G1 CHKIOO PAGE 3

mm-. 24

BATCH

DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

10/24/2017 100095 115.00 24

- - cm
115.00 267646

10/24/2017 100140 90.00 24
10/24/2017 100140 190.00 24

cm
280.00 267647

10/24/2017 100058 329.17 24

• cm

329.17 267648

10/24/2017 250.00 24
10/24/2017 2.988.00 24

- CHK#

3.238.00 2676^

10/24/2017 100110 341.55 24

10/24/2017 100110 341.55 24

- CHl^
683.10 267650

10/24/2017 100136 250.00 24

cm
250.00 267651

10/24/2017 100119 475.20 24

10/24/2017 100150 91.18 24

10/24/2017 100150 651.25 24
10/24/2017 100150 811.32 24

10/24/2017 100150 2.057.31 24
10/24/2017 100150 1,860.21 24

— cm

5.956.47 267652

10/24/2017 100130 2,069.36 24

CHK#
2.069.36 267653

10/24/2017 100037 439.96 24
10/24/2017 100038 225.68 24

10/24/2017 100036 305.89 24

10/24/2017 100021 123.47 24

- CHK#

1.095.00 267654

10/24/2017 100102 8.BOO.00 24

- CHK#

8.000.00 267655

10/24/2017 100106 198.00 24

- CHK#

198.00 267656



UAIH 10/10/2017 TIKE 07:53 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267625 TO: 267701 CHKIOO PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHif: 24

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME
BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PQ NO AMOUNT CODE

JOHNSON. DARRYL WAYNE P 01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS LINDAN O'BANNON 10/24/2017 175.00 .24
01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS DAWN DAWSON 10/24/2017 175.00 24

• CHK#
350.00 267657

LIVCOH (LIVINGSTON Cm 01 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 99031936FAS2107 10/24/2017 494.77 24

• zm
494.77 267658

LIVINGSTON ANIMAL HOSP 01 2018 010-560-394 DRUG DOG EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 23 10/24/2017 100111 158.97 24
01 2018 010-560-394 DRUG DOG EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 23 10/24/2017 100111 105.98- 24

• CHK#
52.99 267659

LIVINGSTON LAWN & GARDE 01 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. SHERIFF 10/24/2017 100070 224.02 24

CHK#
224.02 267660

LONffllORN SEPTIC SERV., 01 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 10/24/2017 100089 2.240.00 24

• CHt^

2.240.00 267661

LOHRIE, ANTHONY 01 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS REIMBURSEMENT 10/24/2017 100138 229.15 24

CHK#

229.15 257662

LUNA, DR RAYMOND 01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 10/24/2017 100096 165.00 24
01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 10/24/2017 100096 165.00 24
01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 10/24/2017 100096 165.00 24
01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 10/24/2017 100.00 24
01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 10/24/2017 165.00 24
01 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 10/24/2017 165.00 24

• CHK#
925.00 267663

LYONS, BYRON 01 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO SHERIFF 10/24/2017 150.00 24

• CHK#

• •

150.00 267664

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIA 01 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 765662 10/24/2017 100134 3,606.12 24
01 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 765652 10/24/2017 100134 150.00 24

• - CHK#

3,756.12 267665

HA7HES0N TRI GAS 01 2010 023-623-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES D4635 10/24/2017 100139 167.62 24

• - CHI^

157.62 267666

MIKE'S SAW &SUPPLY LLC 01 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. SHERIFF 10/24/2017 100073 67.98 24

- CHK#
67.98 267667

MITCHELL, DAVID 01 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS REIMBURSEMENT 10/24/2017 100115 244.82 24



uAit iu/id/m/ lint u/:w CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267625 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMTrHAIN

ITEM/REASONVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

MUSIC MOUNTAIN WATER CO 01 2018 023-623-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 440C060

MUSTANG CAT- TRACTOR 01 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR 0790000

OLIVER PACKAGING & EQUI 01 2018 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES 2010B

01 2018 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES 20108

01 2018 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES 20108

PETERS TRACTOR & EQUIPM 01 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

PHILLIPS. BOBBY

PITTS, LARRY

01 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

01 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

01 2018 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

POLK CO POT 3

F / BROOKS, CHRISTOPHER

F / ABSOLOM GONZALES

TRAVEL ADVANCE

POLK COUNTY FIRE EQUIPM 01 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1716

POLX COUNTY TAX OFICE 01 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 16NLC2E06BR291618

01 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNMCAE0XARI88263

POLK COUNTY TRACTOR SUP 01 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR

01 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR
01 2018 022-622-455 PARTS & REPAIR

01 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR

POLK CO POT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

TOLK CO PCT 2

PRODUCTIVITY CENTER. TH 01 2018 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION PCCP005

RICHARDS ACTO ELECTRIC 01 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. JAIL

267701 CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATCH#: 24

BATCH

DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

— CHK#
244.82 267668

10/24/2017 100143 24.72 24

- zm
24.72 267669

10/24/2017 100146 454.64 24

CHK#
454.64 267670

10/24/2017 100097 17,760,00 24

10/24/2017 100097 537.79- 24

10/24/2017 100097 1.295.00- 24
CHK#

15.927.21 267671

10/24/2017 100105 127.64 24

- CHK#

127.64 267672

10/24/2017 250.00 24

10/24/2017 1.205.00 24

cm

1.456.00 267673

10/24/2017 166.66 24

CHK#

166.66 267674

10/24/2017 100090 396.00 24
CHK# •

396.00 267675

10/24/2017 100094 7.50 24

10/24/2017 7.50 24

CHt^

15.00 267676

10/24/2017 100063 16.43 24

10/24/2017 100067 53.90 24

10/24/2017 100067 106.84 24

10/24/2017 100126 90.15 24

CHK# ^
267.32 267677

10/24/2017 100117 156.00 24

CHK#

156.00 267678

10/24/2017 100072 120.00 24

CHK#

120.00 267679



DATE 10/18/2017 TIME 07:53 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267625 TO;

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiHAIN

ITEM/REASON

REIMBURSEMENT

VENDOR NAME

ROGERS. LEE

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

01 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO. 01 2018 023-623-466 PARTS & REPAIRS

01 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

73962

73962

ROTH. JOE D. 01 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU J / EDGAR HARRELL

SANTEK ENVIRaN^efTAL OF 01 2018 023-623-490 MISCELLANEOUS PC001400

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 01 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG 1183620

01 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 5000175832

SCRIPT CARE. LTO. 01 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE PC9651L

SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION 0 01 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

01 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

SOTTOSANn. DAVID 01 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

POLK CO SHERIFF

POLK CO SHERIFF

REIMBURSEMENT

STATE CHEMICAL 01 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 233414

SUDDENLINK

SYSCO HOUSTON. INC

TACERA

01 2018 022-622-420 TaEPHONE

01 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

01 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS

01 2018 022-622-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

100001-8699-713359101

970616

317727

POLK COUNTY PCT2

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION 01 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218

267701 CHKIOO PAGE 6

BATCH#: 24

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

10/24/2017 100137 250.00 24

cm
250.00 267680

10/24/2017 100128 2,219.59 24
10/24/2017 100144 3.290.72 24

CHK#
5.510.31 267681

10/24/2017 325.00 24

CHK#

325.00 267682

10/24/2017 100142 17.08 24

CHK#
17.08 267683

10/24/2017 100086 5,500.08 24
10/24/2017 100087 6,919.68 24

- -— CHt^

12.419.76 2676M

10/24/2017 507,96 24

CHK#

607.96 267685

10/24/2017 100061 125.00 24

10/24/2017 100061 125.00 24

CHK#
250.00 2676B5

10/24/2017 100114 239.16 24

- - CHK#
239.16 267687

10/24/2017 1G0068 1.156.50 • 24
CHK#

1.156.50 257688

10/24/2017 135.89 24

CHK#

135.09 2676®

10/24/2017 100056 1,382.98 24

10/24/2017 100074 1,453.56 24

CHK#
2,836.54 267698

10/24/2017 100109 245.00 24

- CHK#
245.00 267691

10/24/2017 726.92 24



UAIh lU/W/;iUl/ llMh U7:53 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267625 TO;
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOlMTiMAIN

ITEM/REASONVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUJiT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 01 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136287339

TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPOR 01 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE POLK COUNTY

TEXAS PUBLIC HEALTH ASS 01 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRINITY MATERIALS. INC. 01 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

01 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

01 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

ULINE, INC 01 2018 010-696-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

WAYNE'S TIRE SHOP 01 2018 022-622-354 TIRES/TLBES

POLK CO. CLERK

20658

20658

20658

12683344

PaK CO PCT 2

WELLS. JOHN 01 2018 010-426-400

01 2018 010-467-400

ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RICHARD CHILDERS

ATTORNEY FEES F / CODY DEAN

WHITE. TATUM 01 2018 010-499-427

01 2018 010-499-427

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 01 2018 010-512-333

01 2018 051-645-333

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

INMATE MEALS

RAW FOOD

TRAVEL MILEAGE

TRAVEL MILEAGE

093700

069170

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

267701 CHKIOO PAGE 7

BATCHY: 24

BATCH
DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

CHK#

726.92 267692

10/24/2017 125.00 24

CHK#^
125.00 267693

10/24/2017 100078 576.26 24

—- - CHK#
576.25 267694

10/24/2017 100125 560.00 24

CHK#

560.00 2676SS

10/24/2017 100121 1,876.56 24
10/24/2017 loom 380.04 24
10/24/2017 100121 187.68 24

— CHi^

2.444.28 267695

10/24/2017 100022 106.87 24
CHl^

106.87 267697

10/24/2017 100129 15.00 24
CHK#

15.00 267693

10/24/2017 325.00 24
10/24/2017 250.00 24

— - CHK#

675.00 267699

10/24/2017 13.91 24

10/24/2017 23.54 24

- CHK#
37.45 267700

10/24/2017 100076 6,044.96 24
10/24/2017 10G079 1,334.20 24

cm

7,379.16 267701

281.483.36

0,00

281.483.36



FUND DESCRimON

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2
024 ROAD & BRIDGE

034 FEMA DISASTER FUNDS

093 CO CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

95.485.07

1,685.06

56.038.17

200,659.88

1,650.00

850.00

TOTAL OF AU FUNDS 356.369.18

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BiaS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND

LOUIS PLfflH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

Acm



unit, xu/xo/tv/j./ unt iu:u/ LnCliN KtkilbltlK

ALL OiECKS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2017 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS

VERIZON HIRaESS 12 2017 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS

ADUDDEa. MIKE

ANDREAS. DUSTIN

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

t-Km: 2D//U2 lu:

BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN

ITEM/REASON

942085935-00001

522197426-00001

F / WILLIAMS. CHRISTOPH

F / LARRY BUHER

PC / PLYMALE/NAVARO

AXON ENTERPRISE. INC. 12 2017 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO. CONSTABLE PCT 4

B G RECOVERY 12 2017 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES KEATON PARKER

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MED. 12 2017 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES HBR 764255

BERG. CECIL 12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

F / CURTIS SIMPSON

F / IZIAHA OXFORD

PC / CAROLYN PLYHALE

PC I RUBIN DAVIS

CCC BLAOOOPPING. LLC 12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

CINTAS CORPORATION * 12 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

12 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

12 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

12 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

POLK CO PCT 2

01048

01048

01048

01048

COXE. RAY PHD 12 2017 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION 4nTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

DETCOG 12 2017 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES DETCOG LUNCHEONS

ifl)//b» uHiauu ymt i

BATCH#; 10

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

10/24/2017 54.02 10

— CHl^
54.02 267702

10/24/2017 39.42 10
CHt^

39.42 267703

10/24/2017 3.648.90 10

— — CHI^

3.648.90 267704

10/24/2017 693.65 10

10/24/2017 500.00 10

cm

1.193.65 267705

10/24/2017 903893 3.035.36 10

CHK#
3.036.36 267706

10/24/2017 50.00 10

- CHK#

50.00 267707

10/24/2017 8.29 10

CHK#
8.29 267708

10/24/2017 918.00 10

10/24/2017 350.00 10

10/24/2017 480.00 10

10/24/2017 1.200.00 10

CHK#
2.948.00 267709

10/24/2017 46.458.00 10

- - CHK#
/^6.45B.00 267710

10/24/2017 904375 181.37 10

10/24/2017 904375 181.37 10

10/24/2017 904375 181.37 10

10/24/2017 904375 181.37 . 10
CHK#

725.48 2677U

10/24/2017 300.00 10

CHI^
300.00 267712

10/24/2017 57.00 10

CHK#

57.00 267713



VENDOR NAME

DILLON. CAROL A.

ALL CHECICS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

DIXIE PAPER CO.. INC 12 2017 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 12 2017 021-621-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 12 2017 010-466-402 INTERPRETER FEES

12 2017 010-466-402 INTERPRETER FEES

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

ENTERGY TEXAS, INC

EVANS. SETH

FmS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS

GALLOWAYS EXXON

12 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

12 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

12 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

12 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

12 2017 021-621-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES

rKun: cxhiml iu:: 'iof/w UHXiUU PAGh 2

BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 10

BATQK

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

PC / NEAT CHILD 10/24/2017 678.00 10

F / JAMES RIVERS 10/24/2017 725.00 10

cm
1.404.00 267714

2526220 10/24/2017 904072 288.00 10

CHK#

288.00 267715

COUNT 10/24/2017 14.00 10

cm
14.00 267716

32PC3 10/24/2017 904368 2.141.37 10

CHI^

2.141.37 267717

258TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 10/24/2017 192.00 10

268TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT . 10/24/2017 154.50 10

cnm

346.50 26771B

P64408 10/24/2017 639.18 10

P64408 10/24/2017 1.029.62 10

P64408 10/24/2017 315.00 10

P54408 10/24/2017 1.376.10 10

P64408 10/24/2017 2.760.77 10

CHK#

6.120.67 267719

139349666 ANIMAL SHELTE 10/24/2017 415.41 10

137887642 ANIMAL SHELTE 10/24/2017 95.01 10

— —- CHJ^

510.42 267720

F / MARINA DIMAS 10/24/2017 150.00 10

F / JOSHUA BARNETT 10/24/2017 450.00 10

F / DAVID CANON 10/24/2017 450.00 10

F / AMANDA COOPER 10/24/2017 450.00 10

F / KEVIN HORN 10/24/2017 450.00 10

F / J0HNA7HAN OSAGE 10/24/2017 450.00 10

F / GARY FERRELL 10/24/2017 350.00 10

F / JOE msK 10/24/2017 450.00 10

CHI^
3.200.00 267721

POLK COUNTY JP2 10/24/2017 1,950.00 10

POLK COUNTY JPl 10/24/2017 1.950.00 10

POLK COUNTY JPl 10/24/2017 1.950.00 10

CH(^

5.850.00 267722

POLK CO PCT 1 10/24/2017 346.50 10



ntaioiciv rKun: lu: ^o//9D LHUUU vmt 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCHY: 10

VENDOR NAME
BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUIfr NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COEE

CHl^

346.50 267723

600DRICH FIRE DEPARJHEN 12 2017 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 4TH QUARTER 10/24/2017 3.304.67 10

cm
3.304.67 267724

CT DISmiBUTORS, INC. 12 2017 010-552-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 005733 10/24/2017 903802 1.514.56 10

CHK#

1.514.56 267725

HAFLEY. JOHN C. 12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BILLY BEENE 10/24/2017 1.306.00 10
12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES F / MICHAEL PUCCI 10/24/2017 432.00 10
12 2017 010-467-400 AnORNEY FEES F / REBECCA DUPRE 10/24/2017 390.00 10

CHK#
2,208.00 267726

HAHRICK. JULIE HAYES 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / EVELYN PLYMALE 10/24/2017 350.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RONALD CMHRACKEN 10/24/2017 450.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JARED SCHANFISH 10/24/2017 450.00 10
12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DAVID WHITE 10/24/2017 918.00 10
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / FEUPE/HULETT/FREEM 10/24/2017 726.00 10

CHK#

2.894.00 267727

HANNAH. MELISSA L 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CHRISTOPHER WOOD 10/24/2017 450.00 10
12 2017 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTf ecu PC / HIYSTICAL DAVIS 10/24/2017 306.00 10
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / DAVIS CHILDREN 10/24/2017 594.00 10

• CHK#
1.350.00 267728

HENSARLING, SONDRA CSR 12 2017 010-466-407 APPEALS &TRANSCRIPTS 258TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 10/24/2017 ' 76.00 10

CHK#
76.00 267729

HOLIDAY LAKE ESTATE VFD 12 2017 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 3RD QUARTER PAYMENT 10/24/2017 2.091.41 10

CHK#

2.091.41 267730

HUGHES PETKGLEUM PRODUC 12 2017 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 10/24/2017 1,285.14 10

CHK#
1.285.14 267731

INTEGRATED DATA SERVICE 12 2017 093-403-500 COMPIJTER NETWORK MAINTENAN POLK COUNTY CLERK 10/24/2017 850.00 10

CHK#

850.00 267732

KEEGAN. JAMES FRANCIS 12 2017 010-465-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WOODROW BEAS 10/24/2017 325.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MICHAEL ANDERSON 10/24/2017 780.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / IDRICK HARRIS 10/24/2017 610.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / KITTY GONZALEZ 10/24/2017 330.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BRANDON JAMES 10/24/2017 450.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / NOLAN REEVES 10/24/2017 475.00 10



i&nc iu;u/ ontLN t-Kun: iio//u<f

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

LANDMARK INVESTIGATIONS 12 2017 010-466-404 EXPERT WITNESS

LAWMAN'S UNIFORMS & EQU 12 2017 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

ITEM/REASON

F / LIONEL WILLIAMS

25BTH - ALIA MOORE

POLK CO. SHERIFF

LEAL-HUDSON. RACHEL 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / CHRISTINA DAVIS

MARHN MARIETTA HATERIA 12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

765662

765662

765662

HCMAHON IV. JOSHUA 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / HOGG

NAVA. HALEIGH

PHiaiPS, BOBBY

12 2017 010-466-486 COURT REPORTER SERVICES 258TH DISTRICT COURT

12 2017 010-466-486 COURT REPORTER SERVICES 258TH DISTRICT COURT

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

F / CRYSTAL JACKSON

F / DAVID HYNOUS

F / EDWENA SUITERS

PINTO CONSTRUCTION INC. 12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO POT 4

PRODUCTIVITY CENTER. TH 12 2017 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION PCCP005

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT

ROTH, JOE D.

12 2017 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY PERMITS

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / CASEY CUMHINGS

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JARLIN ULLOA

12 2017 010-465-400 AHORNEY FEES F / CHANDLER BROWN
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ALYSSA CRAWFORD

lU: iit)//ba CHKIUU PAGE 4

BATCH?: 10

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

10/24/2017 120.00 10

CHK?
3.290.00 267733

10/24/2017 1.930.25 10

CHK?"
1.930.25 267734

10/24/2017 904288 159.35 10

cm

159.35 2677$

10/24/2017 630.00 10

CHK#
630.00 2677$

10/24/2017 , 300.00 10
10/24/2017 3.575.47 10

10/24/2017 3.518.33 10

cm

7.393.80 267737

10/24/2017 306.00 10

CHK#

305.00 2677$

10/24/2017 480.00 10

10/24/2017 24.00 10

—- - CHK#

504.00 2677$

10/24/2017 250.00 10

10/24/2017 700.00 10

10/24/2017 450.00 10

- —- CHK#

1.400.00 267740

10/24/2017 904381 199.934.40 10

CHK#
^99.934.40 267741

10/24/2017 156.00 10
CHJ^

156.00 267742

10/24/2017 36.00 10

CHK#
35,00 267743

10/24/2017 500.00 10

10/24/2017 325.00 10

10/24/2017 450.00 10

10/24/2017 250.00 10



Lrnic 1U/10/4UX/ line. iu;u/ UHbCR KhUISILK FRUM: 267702 TO: 267758 CHKIOO PAGE 5

ALL a€CKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 10

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PO NO AKQUNT CODE

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JOSHUA TULLOUS 10/24/2017 250.00 10

CHK#
1.775.00 267744

SERVPRO OF LUFKIN/S. NA 12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG ADULT PROBATION DAMAGE 10/24/2017 9,840.40 10
12 2017 034-694-491 COUNTY (GEN FUND) DISASTER ADULT PROBATION DAMAGE 10/24/2017 1.000.00 10

CHt^
10.840.40 267745

SITTDN. SHELLY 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY CCU 0 / JOHN GREEKMORE 10/24/2017 350,00 10
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNIY COU M / EDDIE HATA 10/24/2017 250.00 10

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / CHRIS CALVIN 10/24/2017 325.00 10

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / BRANDY JOHNSON 10/24/2017 325.00 10

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / WHITEL HOWELL 10/24/2017 1.614.00 10

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GEORGE KITCHENS 10/24/2017 450.00 10

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU ESTATE OF JOYCE FIT2HEN 10/24/2017 350.00 10

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / PARTKilA WICK 10/24/2017 2,177.00 10

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CHARLES MCBRIDE 10/24/2017 942.00 10

cm
6,783.00 267746

SQUYRES. JIM 12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JOSIE SCHRAM 10/24/2017 210.00 10

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / KELLEY GREEN 10/24/2017 1.830.00 10

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SOPHIA.SCHAFFER 10/24/2017 420.00 10

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GARIN GESFORD 10/24/2017 570.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JOHNAimN BRUCE 10/24/2017 1,650.00 10

cm
4.680.00 267747

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANT 12 2017 010-403-484 ELEaiON EXPENSE DAL 10199038 10/24/2017 904067 302.00 10
12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE DAL 10199038 10/24/2017 904067 52.67- 10

12 2017 010-403-4e4 ELECTION EXPENSE DAL 10199038 10/24/2017 904058 737.31- 10

12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE DAL 10199038 10/24/2017 904058 286.05 10
12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE DAL 10199038 10/24/2017 904058 96.31 10

12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE DAL 10199038 10/24/2017 904058 3,310.14 10

12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE DAL 10199038 10/24/2017 904050 51.50 10

12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE DAL 10199038 10/24/2017 904058 169.94 10

cm
3.415.96 267748

TALLY, aC 12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE POLK COUNTY 10/24/2017 904073 13.145.00 10

12 2017 010-403-107 ELECTION WORKERS - PART-TI POLK COUNTY 10/24/2017 904062 2.510.00 10

cm.
15,655.00 267749

TEXAS DOCIHENT SOLUTION 12 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN TOllO/LKQOll 10/24/2017 1.10 10
12 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN T3893/LK0011 10/24/2017 56.03 10

CHK#
57.13 267750

VERIZON UIRELESS 12 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 422444144-00001 10/24/2017 37.99 10

cm
37.99 267751



uniu xvnotcuii line iu:u/ Lrtl:L^ itUaiiltK hKUTi: '^bZ/Uif lU: Zb//ba

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUIfT:MAIN BATCH#; 10

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

HASTE SERVICES OF TEXAS 12 2017 034-694-489 DEBRIS REMOVAL EXPENSE WX001024 10/24/2017

WATCHGUARD VIDEO 12 2017 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY
12 2017 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

WAYNE'S TIRE SHOP 12 2017 022-622-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO PCT 2 10/24/2017

WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ JOEL LAMBRIGHT 10/24/2017

WELLS. JOHN 12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

WHITE, TATUM 12 2017 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

WILLIAMS FIRM. THE. P.C 12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

F / MICHAEL THOMPSON 10/24/2017

MILEAGE/TRAVEL 10/24/2017

F / JIM4IE BREWER 10/24/2017

TOTAL CHECKS WRITIEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHKIOO PAffi 6

BATQI

AMOUNT COCE

650.00 10

CHK#
650.00 267752

105.00 10

315.00 10

CHK#
420.00 267753

45.00 10

CHK#
45.00 267754

600.00 10

- CHK#
600.00 267755

450.00 10

- CHK#
450.00 267755

23.54 10

CHK#
23.54 267757

882.00 10

CHK#
882.00 267758

356.369.18

0.00

356.369.18



10/17/2017 11:08 PAYROLL PROOF REGISTER FOR POLK COUNTY/TREASU-PAYl00 PAGE
PAY PERIOD ENDING 10/15/2017

116

GRAND TOTALS
REGULAR SALARY
SALARY SUPPLEMENT
TRAVEL ALLOWANCE
REGULAR SALARY
PART TIME
TEMP SALARY SUPP
CERTIFICATE PAY
PART TIME
OVERTIME
PART TIME
PART TIME
PART TIME
PART TIME"
REG FT/NO RETIREMENT
OTHER PAY
TOTAL WAGES >

FIT 36,284.28^ WAGES
5,737.49'/ WAGESMED

NET

11 CHILD SUPPORT
14 COLONIAL POST TAX
15 CREDIT UNION
17 DC ADMINISTRATORS
18 AMERICAN FUNDS
19 INS (NONTAX)
20 INS (NONTX)
21 DELTA MGMT ASSO IN
25 TMPA
26 KENTUCKY CHILD SUP
50 BCBS DEPEND COVERA
52 NATL FAMILY
53 NATIONWIDE RET
54 INS (PRETAX)
55 INS (PRETX)
56 COLONIAL PRE TAX
58 COLONIAL-ACCIDENT
61 COLONIAL CANCER
63 TXFLX

^.65 AMERITAS

TOTAL DIRECT DEPOSIT

TOTAL CHECKS

391,774.72
1,593.02
5,482.21

384.61
4,424.49

798.66
2,169.09
1,328.46
8,624.48
1,582.18

92 . 96
34 .86

185.92
2,139.76
1,300.52

421,915.94^
363,557.46
39S,696.71
289;511.96^

DEDUCTIONS

FICA
RET

2, 677 .42/
3,332.13/

25.00/
4 . 97/

1,150.11/
27.26/
78.23/
87.07/
12.92/
95.31"/

13,759.19/
32.00/

2,771.00/
331.17/

1,375.69/
5,294.05/
1,073.65^

24 .25/
41.50/

4,287.73/

271,081.62

18,430.34

24,533.31"^ WAGES
29,368.25/ WAGES

395,696.71
419,545.42

BENEFITS--^
86 EMPLOYER FICA
87 EMPLOYER MEDICARE
88 EMPLOYER RETIREMNT
81 EMPLOYER WORKCOMP
8 2 EMPLOYER UNEMPLMT
90 TAC/INS TRUST FUND 223,361.95/
99 IRS 1095 223,361.95

24,533 .31/
5,737.49/

54,540.93v^
6,122.77

791.75



NAME ANNUAL HOURS 0/T HOURS OTHER. CELL PH Pfob/Other RATE 0/T PAY HOURLY BI-WEEKLY TOTAL

;iCWOO^'~^ SALARIED

E-MAIL MURPHY, SYDNEY 58,148.63 771.08 27.69 798.66 27.96 3.833.91 1
E-MAIL COOK, MARCIA 43,314,07 20.82 1,665.M

E-MAIL .

HOURLY
•

GARCIA, CYNTHIA 3.00

H' '•
11.62' 34.86

-V
5,534.70

COMMISSIONERS COURT
;iCW01 SALARIED

E-MAIL MARSH, REBECCA 28,633.80 13.77 1,101.30 1,101.30

HOURLY

11.62

DPS
iKWOa" 1SALARIED

WEISS, LOR! 33,139.62 15.93 1,274.60 1,274.60

HOURLY

11.62

COUNTY CLERK

.10-403 J SALARIED
E-MAIL ;HOCK.SCHELANA 50,434.90 32.31 24.25 1,972.11 '

E-MAIL CLACK, LARISA 33,963.27 16.33 1,306.28
